

# BID TABULATION

## Guardrail Repair and Replacement Services

February 9, 2012

			T.M.E. ENTERPRISES, INC.		L.S. LEE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1)	500 LF	Guardrail, terminal GR-6	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
2)	50 EA	Guardrail, terminal GR-7	\$1,450.00	\$72,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$75,000.00
3)	10 EA	Installation of ALT breakaway cable terminal GR-9. Includes materials.	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00
4)	5 EA	Remove terminal GR-7 guardrails. Construction to include removal, installation, and replacement.	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
5)	12 EA	Installation, fixed object attachment, GR-FOA-2TYI. Includes materials.	\$1,625.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
6)	12 EA	Installation, fixed object attachment, GR-FOA-2TYII. Includes materials.	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
7)	1,000 LF	Instalaltion of beam guardrail. Includes materials.	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$28.00	\$28,000.00
8)	400 LF	Installation of beam guardrail radial. Includes materials.	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00
9)	100 LF	Installation of rub rail. Construction to include removal, installation, and replacement.	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
10)	250 EA	Installation of post, guardrail, wood, concrete or steel. Includes materials.	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00
11)	100 EA	Installation of offset block. Includes materials.	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
12)	50 EA	Installation of post attachment, various types	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
13)	250 EA	Drill hole for parapet walls. Includes installation of guardrails. Construction to include removal, installation, and replacement.	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
14)	500 EA	Realign post.	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
15)	50 EA	Installation of steel tube GR-7. Includes materials.	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
16)	700 LF	Guardrail, GR-2	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$24.00	\$16,800.00

17)	15 EA	Installtion of terminal GR-11. Construction to includes removal, installation, and replacement.	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00
18)	10 EA	Mobilization/demobilization for emergency response	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
19)	50 EA	Mobilization/demobilization for non-emergency response	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
20)	20 EA	Instalaltion of offset block, weathering steel	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
21)	15 EA	Removal, terminal GR-5	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
22)	15 EA	Installation of terminal connector GR-7. Includes materials.	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
23)	15 EA	Installation of soil plate GR-7. Includes materials.	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
24)	50 EA	Installation of breakaway post. Includes materials.	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
25)	25 EA	Installation of cable assembly and anchor plates GR-7. Includes materials.	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
26)	10 EA	Installation of strut and yoke assembly GR-7. Includes materials.	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
27)	25 EA	Installation of delineator. Includes materials.	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
28)	100 HR	Truck with truck mounted attenuator. Minimum empty weight - 10,000 pounds.	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
29)	100 HR	Electronic flashing arrow	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
30)	100 HR	Flagger services	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
31)	5 EA	Installation with beam end section, flared. Includes materials.	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
32)	5 EA	Install side panel IMP/ATTN. Includes removal and materials.	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
33)	5 EA	Installation of attenuator cartridge. Includes removal and materials.	\$925.00	\$4,625.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
34)	5 EA	Installation of diaphragm assembly. Includes removal and materials.	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
35)	5 EA	Installation of frame for impact attenuator. Includes removal and materials.	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
36)	5 EA	Installation of attenuator hose assembly with sign. Includes materials.	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
37)	5 EA	Reconstruction of existing impact attenuator (200 lb. barrel)	\$760.00	\$3,800.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00

38)	50 EA	Guardrail post, 8", wood, steel	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
39)	2 EA	CAT-350 System	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
40)	10 EA	Extruder Head GR-9	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00

**GRAND TOTAL:** **\$288,200.00** **\$351,800.00**

<i>Response to Emergency calls:</i>	<i>3 Days</i>	<i>5 Days</i>
<i>Response to Non-Emergency calls:</i>	<i>10 Days</i>	<i>10 Days</i>

Anticollusion/Nondiscrimination/Drug Free Workplace Clause	Yes	Yes
Certification of Insurance	Yes	Yes
Proof of Authority to Transact business in Virginia form	Yes	Yes





